14B-2
CHANCE – CENTRALIA, MISSOURI
FEBRUARY 2011
	 HUBBELL®
	 Power Systems
Application
The Chance Type M3 Disconnect Switch is a single-phase hook-
stick operated switch. It is for manual switching of overhead

Type M3 Switch
DISTRIBUTION CLASS
Ordering Information
M3
OPTIONS
C =	Captive Hardware*
Consists of 4 each:  1/2" 13 stainless steel
bolts, 1/2" flatwasher / lockwasher, 1/2" 13
bronze nut
L =	 Open Position Latch
	 (P8070181P)
Stainless steel latch for holding the blade
in the 160° open position
P =	 Parallel Groove Terminals*
	 (ACT1343  2 per switch)
Two complete connectors and hardware.
Accepts #2 - 500 kcmil (Copper or Alumi-
num)
R =	Bypass Studs
	 (P8070166P  2 per switch)
Two copper alloy bypass studs, which can be
used for regulator or recloser bypassing
D =	Distribution base, serrated slots
with four 3/8" x 8"/10" carriage bolts
and backstrap
H =	Distribution base, smooth slots
with four 1/2"x 8"/10"  carriage bolts
and backstrap
BOLT LENGTH
7651 432
BASE
*NOTE: Captive Hardware and Parallel Groove
Terminals CANNOT be ordered together.
6 =	 600 AMP
9 = 900 AMP
RATED CURRENT
A = 10"  Length
B =   8" Length
2 =	 15kV 110BIL Porcelain
3 =	 25kV 125BIL Porcelain (not available in 900 amp)
4 =	 35kV 150BIL Porcelain
6 =	 15kV 110BIL Polymer
7 =	 25kV 125BIL Polymer (not available in 900 amp)
8 =	 35kV 150BIL Polymer
INSULATION
RUS Listed